

Call for the award of the 1st (first) Franco Maria Ricci International Scholarship

1. General information

The Franco Maria Ricci Foundation awards a scholarship for activities of research, study and elaboration of the Collections and Archives of the Foundation.

The scholarship aims to support and encourage the specialized training of young scholars of editorial culture. The scholarship demands for a profile that can contribute to enhance the heritage of the foundation through rigorous research to support the editorial staff of the iconic "FMR" magazine from a cultural, graphic or creative point of view. The scholarship consists in the assignment of a total compensation of €3,000.00 net of any withholding taxes required by law. The scholarship has a duration of 3 (five) months from its activation expected from 1/07/2022. The call expires on 30 June 2022.

2. Application requirements

The scholarship is aimed towards a young foreign graduate (or resident abroad) that:

a) has not exceeded 30 years of age (at the expiry date of this announcement);

b) has obtained (by the expiry date of this announcement) at least one degree from a foreign university for no more than a year;

c) does not take advantage of other research grants or any other scholarships awarded at the same time, with the exception of those provided for the integration of visits abroad.

Knowledge of art history and graphic and / or editorial skills are required.

Fondazione Franco Maria Ricci

Labirinto della Masone – Strada Masone 121, 43012 Fontanellato (PR) Tel. 0521 827081 - www.labirintodifrancomariaricci.it



Good verbal and grammatical skills are also required. Language certifications for foreign recent graduates are not a requirement. The Commission will ascertain the

possession of the requirements.

3. Presentation of the candidacy

a) the presentation of the candidature must be received no later than the 30th of June

2022 and must contain:

- general information on the candidate

- curriculum vitae

- copy of the valid identity document

- short graphic and written essay linked to the creative heritage of Franco Maria Ricci

b) the documentation must be sent in a single PDF document without further information

attachments, by 24.00 on 30 June 2022, to the following email address: amministrazione@masone.parma.it, specifying in the subject "Franco Maria Ricci Foundation Scholarship

Application of (Name and Surname).

4. General Rules

a) all applications incomplete or missing the required documentation will not be taken into consideration.

b) applications and documents sent in ways other than those indicated or received after the expiry date will also not be taken into consideration.c) candidates for the competition authorize, in accordance to the Law

196/2003 and subsequent changes and additions, the processing of personal data, including IT processing and the use of the information sent for all purposes related to the competition.

d) the selection of the candidate will take place at the discretion of the Board of the Franco Maria Ricci Foundation with a decision not liable to appeal and / or complaint to be taken by 5/07/2022.

Labirinto della Masone – Strada Masone 121, 43012 Fontanellato (PR) Tel. 0521 827081 - www.labirintodifrancomariaricci.it



5. Advertising of the announcement

This announcement must be published on the site www.labirintodifrancomariaricci.com in the 10 days preceding the expiry of the announcement. The Foundation may also send it in the form of an invitation to subjects who meet the requirements and who have previously been in contact with the Franco Maria Ricci Foundation.

Fontanellato, May 31, 2022 President Laura Casalis